### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/12/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900742982

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIT.AI, Inc.		02/12/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Facebook, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Willow Road	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5125221	WIT.AI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14045416812

**Email:** FBProsecution@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa B. Capotosto

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0022506
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Capotosto
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Capotosto/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Facebook, Inc MERGER CERT COPY#page1.tif source=Facebook, Inc MERGER CERT COPY#page2.tif source=Facebook, Inc MERGER CERT COPY#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900764604 REEL: 008028 FRAME: 0455 source=Facebook, Inc MERGER CERT COPY#page4.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WIT.AI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FACEBOOK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FACEBOOK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20231339112

Authentication: 203097667 Date: 04-06-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:25 PM 02/12/2021
FILED 08:25 PM 02/12/2021
SR 20210447488 - File Number 3835815

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

WIT.AI, INC. (Delaware corporations)

### INTO

## FACEBOOK, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law

of the

State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law")

### Michael L. Johnson certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Facebook, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*").
- 2. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the following corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware (the "Subsidiary"):

Wit.AI, Inc.

3. The Board of Directors of the Company, at a meeting held on December 3, 2020, duly adopted the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to a statutory short-form merger (the "Merger") pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the Company to be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger are hereby approved, and that, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Company shall merge each Subsidiary with and into the Company with the Company being the surviving corporation of the Merger and, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company will acquire all the assets and properties and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary.

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute, deliver and file one or more Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents (including but

not limited to assumptions of franchise or other tax liability of the Subsidiary) or perform such acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the Merger as described above at the appropriate time as determined by such officers.

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that the officers of the Company, and each of them acting without the others, are hereby authorized and directed to take such further actions, and to execute and deliver such further documents as they may deem to be necessary, advisable or appropriate to carry into effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by an authorized officer this 12th day of February, 2021.

By:/s/ Michael L. Johnson

Michael L. Johnson, Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/09/2023 REEL: 008028 FRAME: 0460